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ACADEMIC CALENDAR FOR 2025
	Semester 1: January 2025 to July 2025

	DATES
	MAIN ACTIVITIES

	Monday 6 January 2025
	College Admin Opens 

	Monday 13 January 2025
	College Academics Open

	Monday 13 to Friday 17 January 2025
	Registration of Students

	Wednesday 15 January 2025
	Academic Meeting and staff orientation

	Friday 17 January 2025
	Orientation of new PGDE students

	Monday 20 January 2025
	Classes start for PGDE students 

	Friday 31 January 2025
	Orientation of new students for all other programmes

	Friday 31 January 2025
	Deadline for submission of May/June Examination Main and Supplementary Question Papers and memos

	Monday 3 February 2025
	Classes start for all other programmes

	Friday 14 February 2025
	Deadline for moderation of Examination Questions papers

	1-2 March 2025
	Face to face classes for PGDE & PGDEPSY students

	8 – 9 March 2025
	Face to face classes for BEDHSP, BEDHJP & ECDJP students

	Monday 31 March – Friday 4 April 2025
	Semester Break

	Monday 7 April 2025 
	Lectures Resume

	Friday 11 April 2025
	6th Graduation Ceremony

	14 – 15 April 2025
	Face to face classes for PGDE & PGDEPSY students

	16 – 17 April 2025
	Face to face classes for BEDHJP, BEDHSP, DECDJPE

	Thursday 1 May 2025
	Public holiday- Worker’s Day

	Friday 23 May
	End of Lectures for January to June Semester

	Thursday 29 May 2025
	Public holiday - Ascension Day

	Monday 2 June 2025
	June Examinations Commence 

	Friday 13 June 2025
	End of end of Semester 1 Examinations

	Monday 30 June 2025
	Departmental Board of Examiners

	Wednesday 2 July 2025
	Academic Board of Examiners

	Friday 4 July 2025
	Publication of Examination Results and End of Semester 1

	9 July – 18 July 2025
	Supplementary/Special Examinations

	Friday 25 July 2025
	Publication of Supplementary/Special Examination Results



	Semester 2: August 2025 to December 2025

	Friday 25 July 2025
	Academic Board Meeting

	Monday 28 July 2025
	Lectures Commence 

	Friday 1 August 2025
	August 2025 Intake Orientation

	Monday 4 August 2025
	Lectures for August 2025 intake students commence

	Tuesday 12 August 2025
	Deadline for submission of  Nov/Dec Examination Main and Supplementary Question Papers and memos

	8 - 9 September 2025
	Face to face classes for PGDE students

	10 September 2025
	Cultural festival

	11 -12 September 2025
	Face to face classes BEDHSP, BEDHJP & ECDJP students

	Monday 22 September- Friady 26 September 2025
	Semester Break

	Friday 26 September 2025
	Deadline for external moderation of Examination Question Papers 

	Monday 29 September 2025
	Lectures Resume

	4 – 5 October 2025
	Face to face classes for BEDHSP, BEDHJP & ECDJP students

	11 – 12 October 2025
	Face to face classes for PGDE students

	Thursday 16 October 2025
	End of lectures for the Semester 2

	Friday 17 October 2025
	7th Graduation Ceremony

	Monday 27 0ctober 2025
	November 2024 Examination commence

	Friday 07 November 2025
	End of Semester 2 Examinations 

	Friday 21 November 2025
	Departmental Board of Examiners

	Monday 24 November 2025
	Academic Board of Examiners

	Wednesday 26 November 2025
	Publication of Examination Results

	Monday 1 – Friday 5 December 2025
	Supplementary/Special Examinations 

	Thursday 11 December 2025
	Publication of Supplementary/Special Examination Results

	Friday 12 December 2025
	End of Semester and College closes




*Due dates for submission of assignments for all modules.
	Semester 1
	Semester 2

	Description 
	Due dates
	Description
	Due dates

	Assignment 1
	28 Feb 2025
	Assignment 1
	27 August 2025

	Assignment 2
	28 March 2025
	Assignment 2
	19 September 2025

	Assigment 3
	25 April 2025
	Not applicable
	Not applicable


*Students must strictly follow these due dates/ deadlines.
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